

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Tuesday, August 4, 2020 9:00 A.M.

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- Call To Order I.
- Roll Call II.
- III. **Review and Approval of Minutes**
- IV. **Old Business**
- V. **New Business**

Appeals

9:00 AM Audio conference: Yes Ryan Cundiff Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 082 10 0 060.00 Property Type: COM

0 Cowan St, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 082 10 0 061.00 Property Type: COM

0 Cowan St, Nashville Tn 37207

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 082 10 0 062.00

500 Cowan St, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 093 02 3 156.00 Property Type: COM

201 Union St, Nashville Tn 37201

Property Type: COM Parcel ID 093 02 4 003.00

222 2nd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37201

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments.

Appointment continued from the previous page

9:00 AM Audio conference: Yes

Ryan Cundiff Supporting documentation: Yes

Parcel ID 093 02 4 006.00 Property Type: COM

214 2nd Ave N, Nashville Tn 37201

Parcel ID 093 06 1 089.00 Property Type: COM

401 Church St, Nashville Tn 37219

Parcel ID 093 06 1 134.00 Property Type: COM

401 Commerce St, Nashville Tn 37219

Parcel ID 093 09 0 270.00 Property Type: COM

1201 Demonbreun St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 093 13 0 004.00 Property Type: COM

1600 Division St, Nashville Tn 37203

Parcel ID 106 11 0 018.00 Property Type: COM

345 Hill Ave, Nashville Tn 37210

Parcel ID 117 14 0 176.00 Property Type: COM

4000 Hillsboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 131 06 0A 001.00 Property Type: COM

1 Burton Hills Blvd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 131 06 0A 002.00 Property Type: COM

30 Burton Hills Blvd, Nashville Tn 37215

Parcel ID 132 00 0 004.00 Property Type: COM

601 Grassmere Park, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 132 00 0 012.00 Property Type: COM

4560 Trousdale Dr, Nashville Tn 37204

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment

Ė

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.